

AUSTRALIA

USA

## Redenlab Website Terms of Use

Last updated June 1 2018

This website is owned and operated by REDENLAB PTY LTD ("REDENLAB").

Your access to and use of the REDENLAB website (the "Website") is subject to these terms and conditions (the "Website Terms of Use"). By accessing or using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood and agree to these Website Terms of Use and the Website Privacy Policy available at: <a href="https://redenlab.com/privacy">https://redenlab.com/privacy</a>

Any information, tools, tasks, scales, questionnaires, calculators or quizzes provided on this Website (collectively, "Tools") are provided for general and illustrative purposes only, and are not, and are not intended to be, a substitute for medical advice. You are solely responsible for any information you submit to REDENLAB including its accuracy.

REDENLAB grants you a non-exclusive, non-transferable, non-sub-licensable, revocable, limited licence to display and electronically copy, download and print, for non-commercial use only, a single copy of any content, provided that any copy made shall retain all copyright or proprietary notices and any disclaimers contained herein. Any other use of materials on the Website, including but not limited to the modification, reproduction, distribution, republication, display or transmission of the content of the Website, without prior written permission of REDENLAB, is prohibited.

REDENLAB shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, consequential, special, exemplary, or other damages that may result from the use or misuse of this website (including the Tools), including, without limitation, any damages for economic loss, injury, illness or death.

REDENLAB disclaims all representations and warranties, express or implied, with respect to this website (including the tools) including any representation or warranty that the tools or other information or content accessible via this website is accurate, complete or current or that access to this website will be uninterrupted or error-free. All of the content on this Website is the property of REDENLAB, or used under license by REDENLAB, and is subject to copyright and other intellectual property protections. Any trademarks displayed on this Website are owned by REDENLAB or third parties and any use thereof is strictly prohibited.

As a condition of your use of this Website, you warrant to REDENLAB that you will not use the Website for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these Website Terms of Use. You may not use this Website in any manner which could damage, disable, overburden, or impair this Website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the Website.

REDENLAB may at any time in its sole discretion, immediately suspend or terminate your access to or use of this Website and prohibit you from any future use of this Website, without any prior notice to you. REDENLAB respects the privacy of every individual who uses this Website. Please see our Website Privacy Policy that explains your rights and our responsibilities with respect to information that is collected on this Website, which is available at: <a href="https://redenlab.com/privacy/">https://redenlab.com/privacy/</a>

These Website Terms of Use and the rights, obligations, liabilities, and responsibilities of the parties hereto, shall be governed and interpreted by the laws of the State of New York and the federal laws of the United States applicable therein, without regard to conflict of laws principles and regardless of the location from which the Website is accessed or used. You hereby irrevocably consent to the personal and exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located within the State of New York.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding these Website Terms of Use or REDENLAB's Website Privacy Policy, you may contact REDENLAB via email at: privacy@Redenlab.com

This Website Terms of Use applies to use of the REDENLAB website.